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General Notes

1.  These drawings are to be read in conjunction with all
relevant Architect's and Engineer's drawings and
specifications.

2.  Except where specific dimensions are shown on these
drawings, all setting out shall be in accordance with the
architects drawings and specifications. Any discrepancy
between these drawings and the architects drawings or the
actual site dimensions should be referred to the engineer
immediately and confirmed in writing. The contractor is
responsible for the accuracy of all dimensions and the
setting out.

3.  Do not scale from these drawings. If in doubt, ask.

4. All dimensions are in millimetres unless noted otherwise.

5.  All proprietary materials to be in accordance with
manufacturers specifications and to Engineer's approval.

6.  All proprietary CDP elements shown on the drawings should
be treated as indicative and are subject to detailed design
by specialist manufacturer/supplier. The contractor should
make suitable allowance for third party design/detailing and
potential impact on the permanent work design.

DO NOT USE FOR SETTING OUT
Godsell Arnold Partnership Ltd (GAP Ltd) drawings are not to
be used for setting out.  Drawings issued in .dwg format are
for information only.  Use of .dwg files for setting out is

entirely at the Contractor's risk.

Approximate site boundary taken from OS map records.

THIS DRAWING IS FOR
PLANNING PURPOSES ONLY

This drawing has been prepared for submission to fulfil
planning permission requirements and is not to be used for
construction in anyway. Some elements may still be subject to
amendment during scheme development, post planning

approval.
Godsell Arnold Partnership Ltd. accept no liabilities if works are

constructed based on this drawing.
Godsell Arnold Partnership Ltd. will not be able to assist in any
technical questions arising if any construction proceeds based

on this planning drawing.
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